RESOLUTION 20 - 22

WHEREAS, due to additional staffing needs there is now one vacancy in the Ford County Public Health Department for a Senior Service Specialist Position; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to receive approval to hire an employee to fill this vacancy because of the Hiring Freeze, Resolution 15-14, adopted March 9, 2015; and,

WHEREAS, that the Ford County Public Health Department successfully sought approval from the Ford County Finance Committee.

WHEREAS, that said position will be paid from the Ford County Public Health Dept. Fund Salary line No. 12-00-400.6; and

WHEREAS, the position has been previously budgeted for in the FY 2020 Budget.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ford County Public Health Department be allowed to fill one Senior Service Specialist, in the Ford County Public Health Department. The salary will be paid for through multiple revenue line items, including but not limited to: Senior Information Services - 12-00-370.17, Caregiver Advisory Services - 12-00-370.18, Community Care Program - 12-00-373.5, Adult Protective Services - 12-00-373.6.

March 18, 2020

Robert Lindgren, Chairman of the Board

Attest: Amy Frederick

Ford County Clerk & Recorder